2015 Valley Football Association
Northern Division All-Conference Football Team

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
*Aaron Herrling 12 Appleton North  Offensive Lineman 6' 3" 292
*Andrew Mayer 12 Appleton North  Offensive Lineman 6'2" 265
*Logan Bruss 11 Kimberly Offensive Lineman 6' 5" 235
*Mickey Steger 12 Kimberly Offensive Lineman 6' 0" 230
*Brady Lenz 12 Wausau West Offensive Lineman 6' 3" 220
Connor Dahlke 11 Appleton North  Offensive Lineman 6'4" 257
Hunter Kluge 12 Kimberly Offensive Lineman 6' 0" 220
*Marcus Moreau 12 Kaukauna Receiver 6' 4" 175
*Jordan Janssen 12 Kimberly Receiver 6' 3" 200
*Bo Babich 12 Appleton North Running Back 6' 0" 190
*Blair Mulholland 12 Kimberly Running Back 5'11" 195
Stephen Paoli 12 D.C. Everest Running Back 5'10" 180
*Keegan Downham 12 Kimberly Fullback 6' 0" 195
Evan Bohman 12 Appleton North Fullback 5'10" 198
*Danny Vanden Boom 11 Kimberly Quarterback 6' 4" 185
Coy Coffey 12 Kaukauna Quarterback 5'10" 196

*=denotes unanimous selection.

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
*Travis Goeden 12 Appleton North ~ Defensive Lineman 511" 231
*Brady Heimer 12 Kimberly Defensive Lineman 6' 3" 235
*Brandon Kolgen 11 Appleton North Defensive End 6' 3" 244
*Logan McCormick 11 Kimberly Defensive End 6'3" 220
Jamie Moe 12 D.C. Everest Defensive End 6' 4" 247
*Derrick Elsinger 12 Appleton East Inside Linebacker 6' 0" 195
*Logan Heise 12 Wausau West Inside Linebacker 6' 2" 215
Kyle Mayfield 11 Kimberly Inside Linebacker 5'10" 180
*Keaton Duchow 12 Appleton North ~ Outside Linebacker 6' 3" 215
Cole Krause 12 Appleton East Outside Linebacker 6' 0" 215
*Harrison Crane 12 Appleton North Cornerback 5'10" 163
Hunter Selle 11 Kimberly Cornerback 5'8" 160
Jeason Thomas 12 Appleton West Cornerback 6' 2" 180
Sully Phillips 11 Wausau West Cornerback 6' 0" 165
*Bennett Groves 12 Appleton East Safety 6' 0" 170
*Hunter Rolain 12 Appleton North Safety 5'6" 150
*Adam Stage 11 Kimberly Kicker 5'8" 175
*Brad Goetsch 12 D.C. Everest Punter 510" 178
*Jack Fischer 12 Appleton North Return Specialist 5'10" 160

*=denotes unanimous selection.

Offensive Lineman of the Year: Logan Bruss, Kimberly

Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Jordan Janssen, Kimberly

Offensive Back of the Year: Blair Mulholland, Kimberly

Offensive Player of the Year: Blair Mulholland, Kimberly

Defensive Linemen of the Year: Brandon Kolgen, Appleton North

Defensive Linebacker of the Year: Derrick Elsinger, Appleton East

Co-Defensive Back of the Year: Bennett Groves, Appleton East and Hunter Rolain, Appleton North
Defensive Player of the Year: Brandon Kolgen, Appleton North

Coach of the Year: Steve Jones, Kimberly



NAME

Jon Propson
William Palarski
Bryce Walbrun
Cameron Birling
Tyler DeValk
Spencer Christiansen
Bryce Gehl
Adam Smith
Patrick Ourada
Sam Stroik
Bruce Schroeder
Ethan Herbst

NAME

Ryan O’Connor
John Wierzba
Ethan Wickesberg
Robert Kratwell
Ben Kern

Nick Custode
Calvin Swenson
Connor Zirpel
Davis Brinkman
Josh Koleske
Gabe McGinnity
Patrick Ourada

NAME

Ryan O’Connor
Hayden Kruel
Caleb Fischer
Zach Mueller
Tanner Verkuilen
Alec Roehrig
Paul Weise
Conner Dickerson
Grant Verhagen
Alec Goffard
Jacob Ringwelski
Douglas Greeninger
Tyler Verstegen
Tom Dunbar

JP Lacy

William Stewart
Brant Sanderfoot
Mitch Michalske
Chad Simon
Brady Uekert

YEAR
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
10
11
12
12

YEAR
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
10

SCHOOL
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton North
Appleton West
Kaukauna
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Appleton West

SCHOOL
Appleton East
D.C. Everest
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Kaukauna
Kimberly
Wausau West
Appleton North
Wausau East
Appleton West

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Tight End
Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.

Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman

Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker

Outside Linebacker

Cornerback
Safety
Safety
Kicker
Punter

Return Specialist

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR
12
11
12
10
12
12
11
12
12
10
12
12
11
11
12
10
11
10
11
12

SCHOOL
Appleton East
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Kaukauna
Kimberly
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Kimberly
Wausau East
Wausau East
Appleton North
Kaukauna
Wausau West
Wausau East
D.C. Everest

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6' 0" 240
6' 2" 227
6'0" 230
6' 1" 215
6' 4" 195
6'0" 175
6' 2" 185
6' 2" 165
5'11" 180
6' 1" 190
6' 0" 192
6'1" 190

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6' 0" 225
6'1" 328
6' 2" 234
6' 1" 194
5'11" 190
6' 2" 205
6' 1" 195
6'0" 180
5' 10" 170
6' 3" 180
6'0" 172
511" 180

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6'0" 225
6' 2" 238
6' 2" 242
6' 4" 289
6' 0" 250
6' 2" 235
5'10" 215
6' 5" 205
5'10" 192
6'0" 185
5' 10" 170
6' 0" 155
6' 3" 185
6' 2" 190
6'5" 185
5'8" 176
6' 0" 165
6' 0" 170
5'6" 185
6' 0" 185



NAME

Tyler Hill

Adrian Hansen
Raf Parra

Boyd Dietzen
Andrew Lenz
Mitch Mologne
Matt Woychek
Andy Yates
Charlie Biolo
Cory Courneya
Landon Krueger
Kyle Scharenbroch
Tony Mattioli
Zach Gruna
Nick Goudreau
Forrest Lampert
Jack Fischer
Bailey Marasch
Alex Thiel
Derek Schulz
Vince Coenen
Bailey Miller
Charlie Mead
Brad Goetsch
William Stewart
Payton Nelson

YEAR
12
11
11
10
11
11
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
11

SCHOOL
Appleton North
Appleton West
Appleton West
Kimberly
Appleton East
Appleton North
Appleton North
Appleton West
Kimberly
Wausau East
Wausau East
Appleton East
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Appleton East
Appleton East
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton North
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Kaukauna
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Wausau West

DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

POS.
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman

Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Kicker

Kicker

Return Specialist
Return Specialist

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6' 1" 215
6' 0" 270
6' 0" 280
6' 2" 220
58" 165
5' 10" 197
5' 10" 188
6' 0" 190
5' 10" 180
6' 0" 195
6' 1" 180
59" 165
5' 11" 185
6' 1" 201
6' 0" 170
5' 10" 150
5' 10" 160
58" 165
58" 173
5' 10" 170
6' 1" 165
6' 1" 165
5' 10" 160
5' 10" 178
58" 176
57" 175



2015 Valley Football Association
Southern Division All-Conference Football Team

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
*Mark Dilling 12 Fond du Lac Offensive Lineman 6' 2" 225
*Brett VandenBoogaard 12 Fond du Lac Offensive Lineman 6' 4" 280
Jacob Stein 12 Hortonville Offensive Lineman 6' 4" 300
*Andrew Gilkerson 12 Marshfield Offensive Lineman 6' 2" 226
Jacob Dedering 12 Oshkosh North  Offensive Lineman 6' 3" 288
*Jacob Erdman 11 Stevens Point Offensive Lineman 6' 4" 265
*Jack Vruwink 12 Wis. Rapids Offensive Lineman 6' 4" 240
*Zach McManus 12 Marshfield Tight End 6' 1" 208
Brock Young 11 Hortonville Receiver 5'10" 185
*Jose Alba-Zielinski 12 Neenah Receiver 6' 0" 175
Justin Maratik 12 Fond du Lac Running Back 6'0" 190
*Nick Hoheisel 12 Marshfield Running Back 511" 180
*Victor Kizewski 12 Stevens Point Running Back 6'1" 190
Geoffrey Cullen 12 Oshkosh North Fullback 5'11" 180
Joe Jung 11 Neenah Quarterback 6'0" 162
Tyler Kujawa 12 Oshkosh North Quarterback 5'11" 170

*=denotes unanimous selection.
DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
Graham Mulder 11 Neenah Defensive Lineman 511" 223
*Zach Angle 12 Oshkosh North  Defensive Lineman 511" 225
Gavin Haehl 12 Oshkosh North  Defensive Lineman 5 11" 235
*Aron Frank 12 Fond du Lac Defensive End 5'10" 220
Josh Dorschner 11 Neenah Defensive End 6'3" 225
*Jake Harlow 12 Stevens Point Defensive End 6'2" 185
*Devon Krzanowski 11 Fond du Lac Inside Linebacker 6' 3" 205
*Blake Kalwitz 12 Hortonville Inside Linebacker 511" 215
*Zack Gruett 12 Neenah Outside Linebacker 5'11" 175
Noah Ahlswede 12 Fond du Lac Outside Linebacker 5'9" 180
Ryan Collien 12 Fond du Lac Cornerback 510" 155
*Kyle Witthuhn 12 Hortonville Cornerback 6' 2" 200
*Pierce Kauth 12 Stevens Point Cornerback 5'10" 155
*Jake Walgenbach 12 Fond du Lac Safety 6' 3" 180
Mikaal Geenen 12 Oshkosh North Safety 6'0" 165
Evan Mallek 12 Stevens Point Safety 6' 2" 172
Sam Herkert 12 Oshkosh North Kicker 6' 0" 185
Jake Walgenbach 12 Fond du Lac Punter 6'3" 180
*Victor Kizewski 12 Stevens Point Return Specialist 6'1" 190

*=denotes unanimous selection.

Offensive Lineman of the Year: Jacob Erdman, Stevens Point
Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Zach McManus, Marshfield
Offensive Back of the Year: Victor Kizewski, Stevens Point
Offensive Player of the Year: Victor Kizewski, Stevens Point
Defensive Lineman of the Year: Zach Angle, Oshkosh North
Defensive Linebacker of the Year: Devon Krzanowski, Fond du Lac
Defensive Back of the Year: Pierce Kauth, Stevens Point
Defensive Player of the Year: Zach Angle, Oshkosh North

Coach of the Year: Mike Gnewuch, Fond du Lac



NAME

Jay Perras
Manny Ramos
Brandon Winters
Will Wright

Kyle Witthuhn
Victor Kizewski
Eliot Dittmer
Brandon Patoka
Braden Stoeger
Tyson Slade

NAME

Gage Zahradnik
Nate Beyer
Landon Mueller
Murphy Osmond
Walter Williams
Grant Roth

Rian Ott

Jacob Enz

Mitch Sundstrom
Austin Meulemans
Mason Metz
Zane Drummond
Joey Dorgan
Zach McManus
Nick Hoheisel

NAME

Mason Laning
Dakota Wagner
Mike Hills

Jack Huebner
Joey Schroeder
Brandon Bell
Jared Heeg

Josh Lang

Nick Ledwith
Cade Fredrick
Malykee Hall
Noah Gagnon
Andy Leiser
Derek Krzykowski
Jon Hardinger
Alec Elkin
Cameron Sorenson
Chance Proehl
Matt Rebholz
Grant Czaikowski

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.
Defensive Lineman
Defensive End
Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Safety
Kicker
Punter
Return Specialist

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR SCHOOL
11 Neenah
11 Stevens Point
12 Stevens Point
12 Fond du Lac
12 Hortonville
12 Stevens Point
12 Oshkosh North
11 Stevens Point
12 Hortonville
12 Marshfield
YEAR SCHOOL
12 Fond du Lac
12 Marshfield
11 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh North
11 Stevens Point
11 Wis. Rapids
12 Neenah
12 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh West
12 Marshfield
12 Hortonville
11 Stevens Point
12 Marshfield
12 Marshfield
YEAR SCHOOL
12 Fond du Lac
12 Fond du Lac
12 Hortonville
12 Hortonville
12 Hortonville
11 Marshfield
12 Marshfield
12 Marshfield
12 Neenah
11 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh North
12 Stevens Point
12 Wis. Rapids
12 Wis. Rapids
12 Marshfield
10 Neenah
11 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh West
12 Oshkosh West
12 Stevens Point

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver

(Continued on next page)

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6' 4" 272
6' 0" 235
511" 201
6' 4" 255
6' 2" 200
6' 1" 190
6' 0" 180
6'0" 205
6' 5" 190
6' 1" 165

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6' 0" 235
6'5" 185
6' 2" 190
6' 4" 225
5'9" 160
6'1" 202
6' 1" 175
59" 172
6'1" 185
5'10" 173
59" 165
59" 165
5'10" 180
6'1" 208
5' 11" 180

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6' 0" 235
58" 200
6'0" 190
6' 2" 220
6' 2" 220
6' 2" 287
6'1" 235
6'0" 205
6' 2" 200
6' 1" 297
6' 3" 250
6' 0" 232
6' 2" 215
6' 0" 165
6' 3" 180
5'11" 172
6' 3" 185
6' 1" 183
5'10" 170
5'10" 172



NAME

Austin Glinski
Isaiah Westfall
Brad Conger
Gus Turner-Zick
Quinn Woelfel
Alex Lowney
Beau Rosenthal

NAME

Tanner Koenigs
Kyle Weisshahn
Jon Wittman
Evan Koehnke
Mark Wedde
Dawson Thurber
Aaron Peters
Samer Meshinesh
DeShawn Dickinson
Nate Engle
Carver Nolan
Taylor Thomas
Keon'te Williams
Nathan Hepp
Trey Halfmann
Nathan Lichtfuss
Weston Hertel
Joe Vils

Joe Strigel
Keagan Berandt
Joe Cliver

Cole Szczepaniak
Logan McConnell
Reed Yoder

Joey Roth

Cody Kiedrowski
Zach McManus
Sam Herkert
Dylan Ashbeck
Reggie Hernandez
Thomas Grube

(Continued from previous page)

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR
11
10
12
11
12
12
11

SCHOOL

Wis. Rapids
Wis. Rapids
Hortonville
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point

POS.
Receiver
Receiver

Running Back
Running Back
Quarterback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
11
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
10
11
10

SCHOOL
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Marshfield
Neenah
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Neenah
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Wis. Rapids

POS.
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman

Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker

Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Kicker

Punter

Punter

Return Specialist
Return Specialist

HEIGHT WEIGHT

59" 150
6' 3" 165
5'10" 175
511" 177
5' 8" 175
5'11" 180
6'0" 158

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6'0" 225
5'10" 195
5'11" 225
6' 3" 185
6' 0" 185
5'10" 215
6'0" 210
6'0" 165
6'1" 221
5'11" 210
5'10" 180
5'10" 168
6' 3" 199
6' 2" 175
6'1" 175
5'9" 160
5'11" 157
6'1" 170
511" 170
6'0" 180
5'10" 170
6'0" 161
6'0" 165
6'0" 170
6'0" 168
5'10" 160
6'1" 208
6'0" 185
6' 4" 165
5'10" 165
5'9" 140



